

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.14181 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	02.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/respondent No.6. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed and counter affidavit of the petitioner/respondent No.6 is taken on file. _____ RC, J <u>W.P.No.14181 of 2025</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that the website shows that counter has been filed, but the same was not served on the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation undertook that he would serve a copy. Post on 30.04.2026. In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed. _____ RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV	